Heritage (Council Member) Appointment 2020 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2020-133

made under the

Heritage Act 2004, s 17 (Members of council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Heritage* (Council Member) Appointment 2020 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 12 June 2020.

3 Appointment

I appoint DR LAURA LOUISE DAWES to be a member of the ACT Heritage Council.

4 Term

The appointment is for the period 12 June 2020 to 11 June 2023.

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for the Environment and Heritage

2 June 2020